receivables and payables are not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based
on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period were:

 Group Company
 2016 2015 2016 2015
 RM RM RM RM

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 2,018,687 2,628,971 6,136 5,944
Financial liabilities (370,689) (716,937) - -

 1,647,998 1,912,034 6,136 5,944

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities (12,522,409) (11,159,231) - -

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in the interest rates as at the end of the financial year would have increased/
(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

 Equity Profit or loss
 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
 increase decrease increase decrease
Group RM RM RM RM

2016
Financial liabilities 95,170 (95,170) 95,170 (95,170)

2015
Financial liabilities 83,694 (83,694) 83,694 (83,694)

91ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d)

24. Financial instruments (continued)

24.7  Fair value measurement

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities of the Group and the Company at the reporting date
approximate their fair values due to their short-term nature or they are floating rate instruments re-priced to market
interest rates on or near the reporting date.

25. Capital management

The Group’s objectives when managing capital is to maintain a strong capital base and safeguard the Group’s ability to
continue as a going concern, so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future development